FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER

MERCE k Office

PATENTS ONLY

100845136

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vivek Amir Jairazbhoy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x No	Name: Ford Motor Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:
. 🖚	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: The American Road
1010	
	Gir B. I. Gir M. Gir Maria
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Dearborn State MI Zip 48121
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
Execution Date: August 31, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USSN 09/148,532; Filed September 4, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
••	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?Yesx_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Frank A. Angileri	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	·
City: Southfield State: MI ZR: 48075	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
)/06/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000190 061500 09148532	8. Ford Motor Company Deposit Account Number: No. 06-1500
50-581 A0 00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank A. Angileri September 28, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Vivek Amir Jairazbhoy, of 31122 Pine Cone Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331; have invented certain new and useful improvements in PNEUMATICALLY-ACTUATED THROTTLE VALVE FOR MOLTEN SOLDER DISPENSER for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Executed the 31st day of Conquest, 1998.

Vivek Amir Fairazhhoy

LCH

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0330